CONFEDERACAO
BRASILEIRA DE
AUTOMOBILISMO

¢

=T -——
FEDERACAD PARANAENSE DE AUTGMOBILISMO CASCAVEL

Sg° Lampeonato 3rasileiro de [Kart t.) prat i

donaduzzi

I54° CAMPEONATO BRASILEIRO DE KART 2019

| SUPER SENIOR MASTER DELCI DAMIAM - PR 1,026 km
FINAL - SSM 27/07/2019 16:30 .
Race (15 Laps) started at 16:29:36

Lap S1 S2 S3 Lap Tm Time of Day Lap S1 S2 S3 Lap Tm Time of Day
14 12,699 14.735 17.068 44,502 16:40:06.477
(125) JEDSON JOAO VICENTE 15 12527 14.642 17.206 16:40:50.852
1 13338 15.460 17.481 46.279 16:30:23.179
2 13133 14.903 17.229 45.265 16:31:08.444 (8) MUNIR ABOISSA
3 12914 14.697 17.216 44.827 16:31:53.271 1 13467 15.557 17.643 46.667 16:30:23.652
4 12768 14.665 17.035 44.468 16:32:37.739 2 13038 15.133 17.230 45.401 16:31:09.053
5 12795 14.674 17.006 44.475 16:33:22.214 3 12813 14.800 17.116 44.729 16:31:53.782
6 12.651 14.568 16.965 16:34:06.398 4 12714 14.874 17.171 44.759 16:32:38.541
7 12803 14.643 17.063 44.509 16:34:50.907 5 12732 15.893 17.726 46.351 16:33:24.892
8 12766 14.737 17.009 44.512 16:35:35.419 6  12.868 14.809 17.172 44.849 16:34:09.741
9 12756 14.630 17.031 44.417 16:36:19.836 7 12686 14.834 17.169 44,689 16:34:54.430
10 12720 14.703 17.115 44.538 16:37:04.374 8 12708 14.848 17.294 44.850 16:35:39.280
1 12857 14.637 17.193 44,687 16:37:49.061 9 12660 14.793 17.406 44.859 16:36:24.139
12 12842 14.723 17.167 44732 16:38:33.793 10 12659 14.785 17.216 44,660 16:37:08.799
13 12824 14.651 17.029 44.504 16:39:18.297 1 12667 14.785 17.212 44.664 16:37:53.463
14 12.898 14.714 17.214 44.826 16:40:03.123 12 12657 14.731 17.190 16:38:38.041
15 13.063 14.758 17.325 45.146 16:40:48.269 13 12626 14.801 17.245 44.672 16:39:22.713
14 12686 14.734 17.296 44716 16:40:07.429
(11) OSVALDO DRUGOVICH JR 15 12772 14.860 17.321 44953 16:40:52.382
1 13572 16.144 17.655 47.371 16:30:24.651
2 12894 14.789 17.210 44.893 16:31:09.544 (540) MARCOS KASSARDJIAN
3 12700 15.153 17.044 44.897 16:31:54.441 1 14223 16.187 18.081 48.491 16:30:25.658
4 12637 14.889 17.126 44,652 16:32:39.093 2 13.050 15.180 18.760 46.990 16:31:12.648
5 12,697 15.135 17.142 44,974 16:33:24.067 3 13.080 14.979 17.465 45524 16:31:58.172
6 12620 14.725 16.996 16:34:08.408 4 12895 15.224 17.088 45.207 16:32:43.379
7 12936 15.052 17.029 45.017 16:34:53.425 5  12.820 14.734 17.138 44,692 16:33:28.071
8 12,647 15.102 17.113 44.862 16:35:38.287 6 12700 14.725 17.162 44.587 16:34:12.658
9 12847 14.853 17.040 44.740 16:36:23.027 7 12741 14.651 17.096 16:34:57.146
10 12741 14.702 17.047 44.490 16:37:07.517 8 12680 14.813 17.055 44,548 16:35:41.694
1 12692 14.685 17.042 44.419 16:37:51.936 9 12832 14.829 17.107 44.768 16:36:26.462
12 12676 14.719 17.124 44519 16:38:36.455 10 12919 15.167 17.211 45.297 16:37:11.759
13 12813 14.734 17.024 44,571 16:39:21.026 1 12754 14.772 17.102 44,628 16:37:56.387
14 12733 14.690 17.109 44.532 16:40:05.558 12 12726 14.782 17.051 44,559 16:38:40.946
15 12737 14.682 17.043 44.462 16:40:50.020 13 12734 14.693 17.136 44,563 16:39:25.509
14 12.836 14.759 17.160 44.755 16:40:10.264
(570) JORGE BORELLI 15 12.789 14.749 17.100 44,638 16:40:54.902
1 13596 16.160 17.764 47520 16:30:24.603
2 13310 15.036 17.179 45525 16:31:10.128 (18) JOSE RAUL GIRONDI
3 12780 14.867 17.041 44.688 16:31:54.816 1 13907 16.219 17.848 47.974 16:30:25.137
4 12618 14.946 16.947 44511 16:32:39.327 2 13113 15.184 18.958 47.255 16:31:12.392
5  12.606 15.260 17.278 45.144 16:33:24.471 3 13.063 15.116 17.419 45,598 16:31:57.990
6 12613 14.777 17.066 44.456 16:34:08.927 4 12934 15.712 17.277 45.923 16:32:43.913
7 12659 14.904 17.319 44.882 16:34:53.809 5 12815 14.829 17.257 44.901 16:33:28.814
8 12629 14.957 17.239 44.825 16:35:38.634 6 12758 14.810 17.196 44.764 16:34:13.578
9 12687 14.865 17.093 44.645 16:36:23.279 7 12838 14.801 17.405 45.044 16:34:58.622
10 12646 14.837 17.088 44.571 16:37:07.850 8 12849 14.772 17.367 44.988 16:35:43.610
1 12647 14.790 17.045 44.482 16:37:52.332 9 12898 14.857 17.101 44.856 16:36:28.466
12 12550 14.711 17.062 16:38:36.655 10 12847 14.805 17.358 45.010 16:37:13.476
13 12731 14.893 17.028 44.652 16:39:21.307 1 12704 14.814 17.410 44.928 16:37:58.404
14 12627 14.749 17.180 44,556 16:40:05.863 12 12754 14.739 17.180 16:38:43.077
15 12737 14.733 17.166 44.636 16:40:50.499 13 12716 14.881 17.215 44.812 16:39:27.889
14 12729 14.815 17.323 44.867 16:40:12.756
(85) CARLOS M. Q. PEREIRA 15 12.809 14.815 17.343 44.967 16:40:57.723
1 13586 15.658 17.608 46.852 16:30:23.842
2 13.004 15.028 17.341 45.463 16:31:09.305 (9) ANTONIO CANEDO
3 12840 14.944 17.147 44.931 16:31:54.236 1 14090 15.943 18.066 48.099 16:30:25.493
4 12676 14.764 16.998 44.438 16:32:38.674 2 12946 15.004 18.085 46.125 16:31:11.618
5 12696 15.017 17.259 44.972 16:33:23.646 3 12918 14.841 17.181 44.940 16:31:56.558
6 12703 14.705 17.238 44.646 16:34:08.292 4 12948 14.730 17.159 44.837 16:32:41.395
7 12874 14.820 17.214 44.908 16:34:53.200 5  12.803 14.787 17.196 44.786 16:33:26.181
8 12702 15.499 17.614 45.815 16:35:39.015 6 12705 14.714 17.368 44.787 16:34:10.968
9 12719 14.807 17.209 44.735 16:36:23.750 7 12851 14.846 17.259 44.956 16:34:55.924
10 12651 14.741 17.243 44.635 16:37:08.385 8 12772 14.763 17.268 44.803 16:35:40.727
1 12789 14.638 17.063 44.490 16:37:52.875 9 12832 14.777 17.286 44.895 16:36:25.622
12 12616 14.723 17.116 44.455 16:38:37.330 10 12705 14.756 17.153 16:37:10.236
13 12732 14.753 17.160 44.645 16:39:21.975 1 12.806 14.868 17.283 44.957 16:37:55.193
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FINAL - SSM 27/07/2019 16:30 .
Race (15 Laps) started at 16:29:36

Lap S1 S2 S3 Lap Tm Time of Day Lap S1 S2 S3 Lap Tm Time of Day
12 12.849 14.828 17.199 44.876 16:38:40.069
13 12.751 14.892 17.343 44.986 16:39:25.055
14 12.782 14.854 17.298 44.934 16:40:09.989
15 12.693 14.795 17.189 44.677 16:40:54.666

(16) CARLOS H. G. SOARES

1 14317 38.287 17.781 1:10.385 16:30:48.553
2 13236 15.276 17.252 45.764 16:31:34.317
3 12937 15.089 17.175 45.201 16:32:19.518
4 12861 15.035 17.142 45,038 16:33:04.556
5 12984 15.029 17.341 45.354 16:33:49.910
6 12976 14.995 17.231 45.202 16:34:35.112
7 12893 14.935 17.146 44.974 16:35:20.086
8 12.729 14.997 16.987 16:36:04.799
9 12969 14.950 17.178 45,097 16:36:49.896

10 12829 14.908 17.161 44.898 16:37:34.794

11 12885 15.071 17.088 45.044 16:38:19.838

12 12924 14.994 17.223 45.141 16:39:04.979

13 12827 14.972 17.132 44.931 16:39:49.910

14 12732 14.881 17.154 44.767 16:40:34.677

15 12771 14.873 17.259 44.903 16:41:19.580

(61) PAULO R. GIUBLIN

1 14597 41.792 18.325 1:14.714 16:30:52.032
2 13245 15.197 17.165 45.607 16:31:37.639
3 12047 14.938 17.264 45.149 16:32:22.788
4 12906 14.887 17.119 44.912 16:33:07.700
5 12849 14.813 17.166 44.828 16:33:52.528
6 12926 14.775 17.072 44.773 16:34:37.301
7 12829 14.826 17.227 44.882 16:35:22.183
8 12.893 14.736 17.007 16:36:06.819
9 12910 14.781 17.074 44.765 16:36:51.584

10 12871 14.766 17.027 44.664 16:37:36.248

11 12.883 14.862 17.157 44.902 16:38:21.150

12 12879 14.753 17.107 44.739 16:39:05.889

13 12973 14.816 17.143 44.932 16:39:50.821

14 12912 14.866 17.309 45.087 16:40:35.908

15 12861 14.803 17.529 45.193 16:41:21.101

(48) DOGLAS A. PIEROSAN

1 13992 20.817 18.015 52.824 16:30:30.615
2 13262 15.183 17.460 45.905 16:31:16.520
3 13101 14.907 17.295 45.303 16:32:01.823
4 13162 14.930 17.158 45.250 16:32:47.073
5 13137 15.022 17.333 45.492 16:33:32.565
6 13018 15.011 17.212 16:34:17.806
7 13.166 14.782 17.391 45.339 16:35:03.145
8  13.249 14.928 17.446 45.623 16:35:48.768
9 13.259 14.824 17.166 45.249 16:36:34.017
10 13289 16.491 18.969 48.749 16:37:22.766

(99) JOSE FRANGA

1 14327 44.363 17.759 1:16.449 16:30:53.746
2 13156 15.056 17.162 45.374 16:31:39.120
3 12883 14.890 16.992 44.765 16:32:23.885
4 12739 14.844 16.971 44,554 16:33:08.439
5 12678 14.911 17.119 44.708 16:33:53.147
6 12874 14.839 17.061 44.774 16:34:37.921
7 12664 14.724 17.114 16:35:22.423
8  12.880 14.871 17.029 44.780 16:36:07.203
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